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Uwe Wätjen (CEC) Institute for Reference Materials and Measurements (IRMM) Joint Research Centre

Kreshnik Hakrama Albania

Michael Matus Austria Bundesamt für Eich- und Vermessungswesen (BEV) Gruppe Eichwesen (Metrology Service)

Hugo Pirée Belgium Federal Public Service Economy E6 - Scientific Metrology (SMD)

--- --- Bosnia and Herzegovina --- ---

Veselin Gavalyugov Bulgaria Bulgarian Institute of Metrology - National Centre of Metrology(BIM-NCM) 52B G.M. Dimitrov Blvd.

Vedran Mudronja Croatia University of Zagreb Faculty of Mechanical Engineering and Naval Architecture

Ntinos Hadjiconstantinou Cyprus Weights and Measures Service (WMS) Ministry of Commerce, Industry and Tourism

Petr Balling Czech Republic Czech Metrology Institute (CMI) Laboratories for Fundamental Metrology

Joergen Garnaes Denmark Danish Institute of Fundamental Metrology (DFM)

Lauri Lillepea Estonia AS Metrosert Aru 10

Antti Lassila Finland Centre for Metrology and Accreditation (MIKES) Tekniikantie 1

Georges Vailleau France Laboratoire National d´Essais (LNE) LNE

Günter Wilkening Germany Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB) Division for Precision Engineering

Christos Bandis Greece Hellenic Institute of Metrology (EIM) Industrial Area of Thessaloniki

Edit Bánréti Hungary Hungarian Trade Licencing Office (MKEH) Németvölgyi út 37-39 (Office central address: Budapest, Margit krt. 85. H-1024)

Paul Turner Ireland National Metrology Laboratory, Enterprise Ireland Glasnevin

Gian Bartolo Picotto Italy Instituto Nazionale di Ricerca Metrologica (INRIM) INRIM

Edite Turka Latvia Latvian National Metrology Centre (LNMC) National metrology institution, state agency

Lilijana Gaidamaviciute Lithuania Lithuanian National Metrology Institute(VMT/VMC) Vilnius Metrology Centre

--- --- Luxembourg --- ---

Elisaveta Doncheva Macedonia Bureau of Metrology (BOM) Bull. Jane Sandanski 109a

Joseph Bartolo Malta Malta Standards Authority - National Metrology Services (MSA-NMS) Evans Building, Merchant Street

--- --- Montenegro --- ---

Gerard Kotte Netherlands Nederlands Meetinstituut (NMi/VSL) Thijsseweg 11

Helge Karlsson Norway Justervesenet (JV) Fetveien 99

Zbigniew Ramotowski Poland Central Office of Measures / Glówny Urzad Miar (GUM) ul. Elektoralna 2

Fernanda Saraiva Portugal Instituto Português da Qualidade Laboratório Central de Metrologia

Alexandru Duta Romania INM-National Institute of Metrology 11, Sos. Vitan-Bârzesti

Slobodan Zelenika Serbia Directorate of Measures and Precious Metals (DMDM)

Roman Fíra Slovakia Slovak Institute of Metrology (SMU) Karloveská 63

Bojan Acko Slovenia Metrology Institute of Republic of Slovenia (MIRS) Faculty of Mech. Eng. / Laboratory for Prod. Measurements

Emilio Prieto Spain Centro Español de Metrología (CEM) C/del Alfar, 2

Reine Johansson Sweden Technical Research Institute of Sweden (SP) Measurement Techology

Rudolf Thalmann Switzerland Federal Office of Metrology (METAS) Lindenweg 50

Tanfer Yandayan Turkey Ulusal Metroloji Enstitüsü (UME) Tubitak Gebze Yerlesesi

Andrew Lewis United Kingdom National Physical Laboratory (NPL) Hampton Road
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Retieseweg 111 B-2440 Geel +32 14 571 882 +32 14 590 406 uwe.waetjen@ec.europa.eu

+355 42 331 74 +355 42 282 44 kreshnik.hakrama@dpmk.gov.al

Arltgasse 35 AT-1160 Wien +43 1 21 110 6540 +43 1 21 110 6000 michael.matus@bev.gv.at

North Gate III, Boulevard du Roi Albert II, 16 BE-1000 Brussels +32 2 277 76 10 +32 2 277 54 05 hugo.piree@economie.fgov.be

--- --- --- --- ---

BG - 1040 Sofia +359 2 873 52 68 +359 2 873 52 85 v.gavalyugov@bim.government.bg

Ivana Lucica 5 HR 10000 Zagreb +385 1 616 8335 +385 1 616 8599 vedran.mudronja@fsb.hr

6, Andrea Araouzou Street CY-1421 Lefkosia +357 22 40 93 66 +357 22 75 41 03 nhadjiconstantinou@mcit.gov.cy

V Botanice 4 CZ-150 72 Praha 5 +420 257288 326 +420 257 328 077 pballing@cmi.cz

Matematiktorvet 307 DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby +45 45 25 5884 +45 45 93 1137 jg@dfm.dtu.dk

EE-10317 Tallinn +372 681 4810 +372 681 4818 lauri.lillepea@metrosert.ee

P.O. Box 9 FIN-02151 Espoo +358 10 6054 000 +358 10 6054 499 antti.lassila@mikes.fi

1 rue Gaston Boissier FR-75724 Paris cedex 15 +33 1 40 43 37 77 +33 1 40 43 37 37 georges.vailleau@lne.fr

Postfach 3345 D-38023 Braunschweig +49 531 592 5010 +49 531 592 5015 guenter.wilkening@ptb.de

Block 45 GR-57 022 Sindos, Thessaloniki +30 310 569 999 +30 310 569 996 bandis@eim.org.gr

HU-1537 Budapest, P.O. Box. 345 Budapest +36 1 458 59 97 +36 1 458 59 27 banretie@mkeh.hu

Dublin 9 +353 1 808 2047 +353 1 808 2026 paul.turner@enterprise-ireland.com

Strada delle Cacce, 73 I-10135 Torino +39 011 3919 969 / 973 +39 011 3919 959 g.picotto@inrim.it

157, K. Valdemara Str. LV-1013 Riga +371 (6) 7517725 +371 7 362 808 edite.turka@lnmc.gov.lv

S. Dariaus ir S. Gireno 23 LT-2038 Vilnius +370 52164196 +370 52306364 length@vmc.lt

--- --- --- --- ---

1000 Skopje +389 2 2403 676 30 +389 2 2444 677 elisaveta.donceva@bom.gov.mk

MT Valletta +356 2124 24 20 +356 21 24 24 06 joseph.bartolo@msa.org.mt

--- --- --- --- ---

(PO Box 654) NL-2600 AR Delft +31 15 269 16 01 +31 15 261 29 71 gkotte@nmi.nl

N-2007 Kjeller +47 64 84 84 84 +47 64 84 84 85 helge.karlsson@justervesenet.no

P.O. Box 10 PL-00 950 Warszawa +48 22 581 9543 +48 22 620 8378 length@gum.gov.pl

Rua António Gião, 2 PT-2829-513 Caparica +351 21 294 81 60 +351 21 294 81 88 fsaraiva@mail.ipq.pt

RO-75669 Bucharest 4 +40 21 334 5060 +40 21 335533 alexandru.duta@inm.ro

Mike Alasa 14 YU-11 000 Belgrad +381 11 20 24 418 +381 11 21 81 668 zelenika@szmdm.sv.gov.yu

SK-842 55 Bratislava +421 2 602 94 232 +421 2 654 29 592 fira@smu.gov.sk

Smetanova 17 SI-2000 Maribor +386 2 220 7581 +386 2 220 7586 bojan.acko@uni-mb.si

ES-28760 Tres Cantos (Madrid) +34 91 807 47 16 +34 91 807 48 07 eprieto@cem.mityc.es

Box 857 S-50115 Borås +46 10 516 45 97 +46 10 516 56 20 reine.johansson@sp.se

CH-3003 Bern-Wabern +41 31 32 33 385 +41 31 32 33 210 rudolf.thalmann@metas.ch

Anibal Cad. Besevler TR-41470 Gebze, Kocaeli +90 262 679 50 00 +90 262 679 50 01 tanfer.yandayan@ume.tubitak.gov.tr

Teddington Middlesex TW11 0LW +44 20 8943 6074        +44 20 8614 0533 andrew.lewis@npl.co.uk

November 2007 Page 2 of  2


